



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. NE23 087
DATE: MAY 23, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: TOWN OF NECTAR
DESCRIPTION: WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
 DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010007-03

CONTRACTOR:	BOLT CONTRACTING	TALLEY LAMBERT
	2883 COUNTY ROAD 395	5329 COUNTY ROAD 81
	DUTTON, AL 35744	FLAT ROCK, AL 35966
REG. NO.:	24606	54863
BOND:	5%	5%
START:	10 Days	10 Days
COMPLETE:	180 Days	180 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	6" HDPE, DIPS Pipe, Pressure DR11 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2,800 LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 224,000.00
2 .	3" HDPE, DIPS Pipe, Pressure DR11 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	4,400 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 132,000.00
3 .	6" Steel Casing Bored Under County Highway 45 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	40 LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
4 .	Post Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2 LF	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5 .	Fire Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1 EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6 .	3" Gate Valve with 2" Opening, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	13 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
7 .	4" Gate Valve with 2" Opening, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
8 .	6" Gate Valve with 2" Opening, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	8 EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

BOLT CONTRACTING

TALLEY LAMBERT

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
9	Class A Concrete 4" Thick Including Wire Mesh to Replace Cut Concrete Drives Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	200 SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	8,000 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,000.00
11	Service Line ¾" Munipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	12 EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
12	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per Ea	6 EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
13	DI Fittings, Including Glands, Bolts, and Gaskets Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	18 EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 439,800.00		\$ 544,200.00



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. NE23 087
DATE: MAY 23, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: TOWN OF NECTAR
DESCRIPTION: WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
 DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010007-03

CONTRACTOR:	COX CONTRACTING	CIVIL CONTRACTING
	233 SPRING WATER FARMS	P O BOX 1210
	BESSEMER, AL 35022	PINSON, AL 35126
REG. NO.:	26886	43856
BOND:	5%	5%
START:	10 Days	10 Days
COMPLETE:	180 Days	180 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	6" HDPE, DIPS Pipe, Pressure DR11 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2,800 LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 156,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 238,000.00
2 .	3" HDPE, DIPS Pipe, Pressure DR11 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	4,400 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 330,000.00
3 .	6" Steel Casing Bored Under County Highway 45 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	40 LF	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
4 .	Post Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2 LF	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00
5 .	Fire Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1 EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6 .	3" Gate Valve with 2" Opening, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	13 EA	\$2,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
7 .	4" Gate Valve with 2" Opening, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
8 .	6" Gate Valve with 2" Opening, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	8 EA	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

COX CONTRACTING

CIVIL CONTRACTING

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
9	Class A Concrete 4" Thick Including Wire Mesh to Replace Cut Concrete Drives Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	200 SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	8,000 LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,000.00
11	Service Line ¾" Muni-pex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	12 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
12	Service Line ¾" Muni-pex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per Ea	6 EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
13	DI Fittings, Including Glands, Bolts, and Gaskets Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	18 EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 662,300.00		\$ 704,400.00



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. NE23 087
DATE: MAY 23, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: TOWN OF NECTAR
DESCRIPTION: WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
 DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010007-03

CONTRACTOR: DARK HORSE CONST
 4230 SIERRA WAY
 GARDENDALE, AL 35071
 58117
REG. NO.: 58117
BOND: 5%
START: 10 Days
COMPLETE: 180 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	6" HDPE, DIPS Pipe, Pressure DR11 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2,800 LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 322,000.00
2 .	3" HDPE, DIPS Pipe, Pressure DR11 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	4,400 LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 484,000.00
3 .	6" Steel Casing Bored Under County Highway 45 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	40 LF	\$ 715.00	\$ 28,600.00
4 .	Post Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	2 LF	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
5 .	Fire Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	1 EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6 .	3" Gate Valve with 2" Opening, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	13 EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 71,500.00
7 .	4" Gate Valve with 2" Opening, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	2 EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8 .	6" Gate Valve with 2" Opening, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	8 EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 52,000.00


BID TABULATION (continued)

DARK HORSE CONST

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
9	Class A Concrete 4" Thick Including Wire Mesh to Replace Cut Concrete Drives Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	200 SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00
10	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	8,000 LF	\$ 5.75	\$ 46,000.00
11	Service Line ¾" Munipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	12 EA	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 43,800.00
12	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter Includes Curb Stop, Corp Stop Check Valve, Meter, and Meter Box. Furnish and Install Complete Per Ea	6 EA	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 99,600.00
13	DI Fittings, Including Glands, Bolts, and Gaskets Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	18 EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50,400.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$1,258,900.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by The Town of Nectar for the Water Line Improvement Project DWSRF Project No. FS0100007-03 on May 23, 2024 at 10:00 A.M., local time.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC.

By 
Dave B. Bechtel, P.E.

